
Page 1

 

 

Delegate Approval of Determination No. 5558

Outcome 41 Other Grants Program Year 2024

Program Equality Sub Program Regional University Study Hubs

Component Section S41-20

Confirmation of approval of grants and of determination of grant amounts in respect of grants under Part

2-3 of the Act (subsection 41-10(1), item 11(c) - Improved Support for Regional Universities - 2024)

 

I, KATE CHIPPERFIELD,  CONFIRM  that:  

 

as a delegate of the Minister for the purposes of section 41-20 of the Act, I have approved a grant (a "Grant") to

each body corporate ("Recipient") identified in Column 1 of the table below (the "Table") for the purpose

specified in item 11(c) of the table in subsection 41-10(1) of the Act; and 

 

as a delegate of the Minister for the purposes of paragraph 41-30(b) of the Act, I have determined that the

amount of the Recipient's Grant is the amount shown in Column 4 of the Table. 

 

Column 1

State/Territory Institution

Column 2

Amounts of Financial

Assistance

Column 3

Variation

Column 4

Revised Amounts of

Financial Assistance

NSW Amount (excludes GST)
CUC Cowra Region Ltd 43,200 0 43,200

CUC Mudgee Region Ltd 140,135 0 140,135

VIC Amount (excludes GST)
CUC Mallee Ltd 167,240 272,516 439,756

CUC Ovens Murray Ltd 50,000 0 50,000

Gippsland East Study Hub – Outreach 0 112,917 112,917

QLD Amount (excludes GST)
CUC Cape York 211,175 323,632 534,807

CUC Mount Isa Ltd 786,834 287,368 1,074,202

CUC Southern Downs 130,141 0 130,141

CUC Western Downs 222,406 287,255 509,661



Page 2

Vocational Partnership Group Inc 151,771 296,326 448,097

Voctional Partnerships Group Ltd - Innisfail 197,836 0 197,836

WA Amount (excludes GST)
Curtin University of Technology 227,184 0 227,184

RDA Great Southern WA - Katanning 73,003 334,730 407,733

Regiona Develpment Australia Wheatbelt Inc 202,440 309,542 511,982

SA Amount (excludes GST)
Uni Hub Spencer Gulf Incorporated 570,918 757,848 1,328,766

NT Amount (excludes GST)
Laynhapuy Homelands Aboriginal Corporation 0 0 0

Laynhapuy Homelands Aboriginal Corporation 395,967 1,068,550 1,464,517

OTHER Amount (excludes GST)
Balonne Shire Council 94,900 234,481 329,381

Bass Coast UC Ltd 107,310 191,512 298,822

Clarence Valley UC Ltd 117,428 180,886 298,314

Cooma UC Incorporated 103,298 159,056 262,354

Copper Coast Council 78,685 25,448 104,133

CUC Macleay Valley Ltd 84,000 200,058 284,058

CUC Maranoa LTD 104,819 263,843 368,662

CUC Ovens Murray Ltd 0 0 0

CUC Southern Shoalhaven LTD 89,700 214,406 304,106

Far West UC Ltd 132,490 204,158 336,648

Geraldton Institute Incorporated 20,000 20,000 40,000

Gippsland East Local Learning & Employment

Network

25,000 25,000 50,000

Goondiwindi SILO Inc 116,335 180,608 296,943

Goulburn UC Ltd 127,489 198,163 325,652

North West UC Ltd 175,948 265,120 441,068

Parkes Shire Council 63,382 201,774 265,156

Pilbara Tertiary Education Centre 737,429 815,535 1,552,964

Regional Development Australia Barossa Gawler

Light Adelaide Plains Inc

116,171 174,562 290,733

Regional Development Australia Great Southern

Western Australia Incorporated

104,119 273,037 377,156

Taree Higher Education Campus Ltd 90,639 259,549 350,188

The Arnhem Land Progress Aboriginal Corporation 327,654 515,206 842,860

TheRuralCityofMurrayBridge 279,954 149,916 429,870

Upper Spence Gulf Common Purpose Group Inc 0 0 0

West Coast Heritage Ltd 297,794 446,103 743,897

Western Riverina UC Ltd 116,605 179,344 295,949

Wuyagiba Bush Hub Aboriginal Corporation 233,553 350,329 583,882

TOTAL Australia
7,314,952 9,778,778 17,093,730

Variation Reason

Payments for:



Page 3

Cohort 4, Milestone 1a (x1) - EC24-001981

Cohort 4, M.1b (x4) - EC24-001917 & EC24-002064

Cohort 3, M.3 (x1) - EC24-001436

Cohort 3, M 4/5/5b (x7) - EC24-000975

Cohort 2, M.3 (x9) - EC24-000963

Cohort 1, M.5 (x16)- EC24-000972

Approved by KATE CHIPPERFIELD on 11 July 2024 at 11:49:44

Contact the Department via the details published on the Internet site for more information. This report was generated on 12

July 2024 05:00:57


